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Skillnet Ireland Information Requests

Date of
request

31 Aug
2010

07 Oct
2010
11 Aug
2015

22 Dec
2016

13 Jan
2020

Category of Description of request

requester

Business /
Interest
Groups

Journalist

Journalist

Member of
the public

Journalist

Skillnet Ireland is funded from the National
Training Fund through the Department of
Further and Higher Education, Research,
Innovation and Science.

List of TNP training networks and list of education & training service
providers 2009 & Q1, 2010. List of Finuas training networks and list
of education & training service providers & amounts paid 2009 &
Q1-2, 2010.

Internal Audit Reports produced (1 Jan 2008 — 1 Oct 2010)

Minutes of the meetings of the Skillnets board from January 1, 2014
to present.

General query on funding and management of grants for a specific
training network.

Minutes of the meetings of the Skillnet Ireland Board and Committees
in 2019

An Roinn Breisoideachais agus Ardoideachais,
Taighde, Nuilaiochta agus Eolaiochta
Department of Further and Higher Education,
Research, Innovation and Science

Decision Date of

made

Release
in full

Release
in full
Release
in full

Release
in full

release

11 Oct 2010

22 Nov 2010

7 Sept 2015

23Jan 2017

Release in | 28 Feb 2020

part
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