



## **FOI Disclosure Log Information Requests**

## **Skillnet Ireland Information Requests**

Date of request	Category of requester	Description of request	Decision made	Date of release
31 Aug 2010	Business / Interest Groups	List of TNP training networks and list of education & training service providers 2009 & Q1, 2010. List of Finuas training networks and list of education & training service providers & amounts paid 2009 & Q1–2, 2010.	Release in full	11 Oct 2010
07 Oct 2010	Journalist	Internal Audit Reports produced (1 Jan 2008 – 1 Oct 2010)	Release in full	22 Nov 2010
11 Aug 2015	Journalist	Minutes of the meetings of the Skillnets board from January 1, 2014 to present.	Release in full	7 Sept 2015
22 Dec 2016	Member of the public	General query on funding and management of grants for a specific training network.	Release in full	23 Jan 2017
13 Jan 2020	Journalist	Minutes of the meetings of the Skillnet Ireland Board and Committees in 2019	Release in part	28 Feb 2020

